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1828 L Street, N. W. 

Suite 250 


Washington, D. C. 20036 

(202) 833-8920 

September 11, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE PRESIDE~ 

FROM: BO CALLAWAYCJ~~ 
SUBJECT: WEEKLY REPORT #9, Week Ending September 6, 1975 

This past week's report is necessarily brief as activities in 
conjunction with the National Committee meeting have occupied 
most of our time and a detailed report on the results of the 
meeting will be submitted at the end of this week. Highlights 
of the past week, however, are as follows: 

ORGANIZATION - Dan Duykendall and John Dellenbach have volun­
teered to touch base with former Members of Congress and get 
their endorsements for the campaign. 

Dick Mastrangelo has been hired and will begin work on 
September 15th, as the Northeast Regional Coordinator. New 
Hampshire will be his first assignment, and he will be in that 
State on Election Day to begin PFC organizing. Dick was 
Eliot Richardson's assistant and former Executive Director of 
the Massachusetts State Party. B. Oglesby, a former Dick Ogilvie 
aide, was hired as a mid-West coordinator, although his first 
assignment will be to touch base in Florida and access the over­
all situation there. 

STATE COMMITTEES 

John Tower and I jointly announced the Texas PFC Committee 
in Dallas on Saturday, after meeting with most of the 103 
members. It is a broad representative Committee of 
Republicans, and the announcement received good press 
coverage throughout Texas. 
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LEGAL 

The initial reaction of the General Counsel at the FEC was 
highly favorable to Phil Buchen's letter on apportionment 
of mixed official/political travel expenses, and he even 
commented that in certain areas the recommendations were 
stronger than the FEC might actually have imposed. 

FINANCE - $6,660 was raised during the week for a total of $637,451. 

A Finance Chairman was confirmed in Louisiana - Mr. W. K. 
McWilliams, President, McMoran Oil Exploration Company ­
bringing the total to 17. An additional 10 Chairmen have 
been cleared. 

SCHEDULE -	 WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 8 (Major Appointments) 

Sunday 	 Western and Southern State Chairmen's breakfasts 
PFC Strategy Meeting 
Republican Task Force Meeting (RNC) 

MONDAY/ 
TUESDAY RNC Meeting (individual appointments made with various 

state delegations) 

WEDNESDAY 	 Jim Brown 

THURSDAY/ 
FRIDAY Republican Women's Federation meeting (Dallas) 

SATURDAY 	 Pennsylvania State Central Committee Meeting (Philadelphia) 

cc: Don Rumsfeld 

Attachments: Summary of Contributions and Expenses 
as of September 5, 1975 

PFC Treasurer's Report, as of September 5, 1975 
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SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENSES 
AS OF SEPTEMBER 5, 1975 

CONTRI BUTIONS 

%OF 

UOTA RECEIVED QUOTA 


FUND RAISING EXPENSES 

IN THE STATES 


%OF 
CONTR IBUTI ONS 

AMOUNT RECEIVED 

ALABAMA 
ALASKA 
ARIZONA 
ARKANSAS 
CALIFORNIA 
COLORADO 
CONNECTICUT 
DELAWARE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
FLORIDA 
GEORGIA 
HAWAII 
IDAHO 
ILLINOIS 
INDIANA 
IOWA 
KANSAS 
KENTUCKY 
LOUISIANA 
MAINE 
MARYLAND 
MASSACHUSETTS 
MICHIGAN 
MINNESOTA 
MISSISSIPPI 
MISSOURI 
MONTANA 
NEBRASKA 
NEVADA 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
NEW JERSEY 
NEW MEXICO 
NEW YORK 

$ 75,000 
20,000 

140,000 
50,000 

1,795,000 
150,000 
300,000 
100,000 
300,000 
450,000 
150,000 
45,000 
35,000 

950,000 
275,000 
150,000 
135,000 
100,000 
75,000 
45,000 

225,000 
325,000 
550,000 
275,000 
40,000 

250,000 
40,000 
85,000 
25,000 
40,000 

350,000 
50,000 

1,650,000 

$ 
 19,200 
2,000 
8,305 

99,115 
8,710 

18,515 
3,000 

22,201 
18,300 
16,875 

20 
1,000 

44,636 
5,028 

200 
15,350 
7,525 
3,100 

13,927 
8,135 

36,970 
13 ,all 

10 
6,025 

500 
2,000 
3,300 

7,718 
2,000 

63,129 

25.6 
10.0 
5.9 

5.5 
5.8 
6.2 
3.0 
7.4 
4.1 

11.2 

2.8 
4.7 
1.8 

. 1 
11.4 
7.5 
4.1 

6.2 
2.5 
6.8 
4.7 

2.4 
1.2 
2.3 

13.2 

2.2 
4.0 
3.8 



CONTRI BUTIONS 

QUOTA RECEIVED 
%OF 
UOTA 

NORTH CAROLINA 
NORTH DAKOTA 
OHIO 
OKLAHOMA 
OREGON 
PENNSYLVANIA 
RHODE ISLAND 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
TENNESSEE 
TEXAS 
UTAH 
VERMONT 
VIRGINIA 
WASHINGTON 
WEST VIRGINIA 
WISCONSIN 
WYOMING 

$ 125,000 
30,000 

650,000 
120,000 
90,000 

700,000 
50,000 
75,000 
30,000 

175,000 
650,000 
35,000 
25,000 

250,000 
175,000 
40,000 

225,000 
30,000 

$ 5,160 
100 

27,450 
4,100 
4,525 

27,290 
1,025 
1,000 

15,115 
28,325 

13,910 
1,000 

10,750 

4.1 

4.2 
3.4 
5.0 
3.9 
2.0 
1.3 

8.6 
4.3 

5.6 
. 1 

4.7 

TERRITORIES 

UNIDENTIFIED 42,645 

TOTALS $ 12,720,000 $ 632,200 5.0 

FUND RAISING EXPENSES 

IN THE STATES 


%OF 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

AMOUNT RECEIVED 

11 11 


1/ No significant fund-raising expenditures have been 
- made in the States. These columns will be completed 

for subsequent reports as expenditures are made. 

TREASURER'S OFFICE 
September 5, 1975 



THE PRESIDENT FORD COMMI'ITEE 
· ' WEEKLY TREASURER'S REPORl' 

WEEK ENDING: September 5, 1975 

Beginning This Totals 
Totals Week To Date Budgeted 

CONI'RIBUTICNS: 

Individual ­
Identified $508,825.60 $ 2,910.00 $511,735.60
Suspense $113,215.50 $ 1,250.00 $114,465.50
'Ibtal $622,041.10 $ 4,160.00 $626,201.10 

Committees, Reg. ­
Identified $ $
7,750.00 2,500.00 $ 10,250.00
Suspense $ 1,000.00 - 0 - $ 1,000.00'Ibtal . $ 8,750.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 11,250.00 

'Ibtal Contributions $630,791.10 $ 6,660.00 $637,451.10 

MATCHING FUNDS ( MEM) ACCOUNT) 
.~ 

Qualifiable - 1£< . 

States Qualifiable 21 

Funds Qualifiable $288,396.00 

DISBURSE1-1ENTS: 

Fund Raising $ 60,761.22 $ 6,068.46 $ 66,829.68
Non-Fund Raising $ 71,184.12 $ 6,342.09 $ 77,526.21
Refundable Deposits $ 1,900.00 - 0 - $ 1,900.00
Contributions Returns $ 5,251.00 - 0 - $ 5,251.00
'Ibtal Disbursements $139,096.34 $ 12,410.55 $151,506.89 

FUNDS BALANCE: 

cash in Bank $386,051. 34
Petty cash $ 280.92
Certificate of Deposit $100,000.00
Securities in process of sale $ 1,412.50 

'Ibtal Funds Balance $485,944.21 

STATISTICS: 
Total Number of Contributors as of Septanber 5, 1975 1,213
Average Amount of Contributions to date $525 
Cost of Fund Raising to date - percent of Contributions 10% 
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