Document scanned from Box 14 of the Richard B. Cheney Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

The President Ford Committee

ane

1828 L Street, N.W. Suite 250 Washington, D. C. 20036 (202) 833-8920

September 11, 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR:

FROM:

THE PRESIDENT BO CALLAWAY

SUBJECT: WEEKLY REPORT #9, Week Ending September 6, 1975

This past week's report is necessarily brief as activities in conjunction with the National Committee meeting have occupied most of our time and a detailed report on the results of the meeting will be submitted at the end of this week. Highlights of the past week, however, are as follows:

<u>ORGANIZATION</u> - Dan Duykendall and John Dellenbach have volunteered to touch base with former Members of Congress and get their endorsements for the campaign.

Dick Mastrangelo has been hired and will begin work on September 15th, as the Northeast Regional Coordinator. New Hampshire will be his first assignment, and he will be in that State on Election Day to begin PFC organizing. Dick was Eliot Richardson's assistant and former Executive Director of the Massachusetts State Party. B. Oglesby, a former Dick Ogilvie aide, was hired as a mid-West coordinator, although his first assignment will be to touch base in Florida and access the overall situation there.

STATE COMMITTEES

John Tower and I jointly announced the Texas PFC Committee in Dallas on Saturday, after meeting with most of the 103 members. It is a broad representative Committee of Republicans, and the announcement received good press coverage throughout Texas.

WEEKLY REPORT #9

Page Two

LEGAL

The initial reaction of the General Counsel at the FEC was highly favorable to Phil Buchen's letter on apportionment of mixed official/political travel expenses, and he even commented that in certain areas the recommendations were stronger than the FEC might actually have imposed.

FINANCE - \$6,660 was raised during the week for a total of \$637,451.

A Finance Chairman was confirmed in Louisiana - Mr. W. K. McWilliams, President, McMoran Oil Exploration Company bringing the total to 17. An additional 10 Chairmen have been cleared.

SCHEDULE - WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 8 (Major Appointments)

Sunday Western and Southern State Chairmen's breakfasts PFC Strategy Meeting Republican Task Force Meeting (RNC)

MONDAY/

- TUESDAY RNC Meeting (individual appointments made with various state delegations)
- WEDNESDAY Jim Brown
- THURSDAY/ FRIDAY Republican Women's Federation meeting (Dallas)
- SATURDAY Pennsylvania State Central Committee Meeting (Philadelphia)

cc: Don Rumsfeld

Attachments: Summary of Contributions and Expenses as of September 5, 1975 PFC Treasurer's Report, as of September 5, 1975

The President Ford Committee

, (

1

1828 L Street, N.W. Suite 250 Washington, D. C. 20036 (202) 833-8920

SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENSES AS OF SEPTEMBER 5, 1975

FUND RAISING EXPENSES IN THE STATES

				INI	HE STATES
		CONTRIBUTIONS			
					% OF
			% OF		CONTRIBUTIONS
	QUOTA	RECEIVED	QUOTA	AMOUNT	RECEIVED
ALABAMA	\$ 75,000	\$ 19,200	25.6		
ALASKA	20,000	2,000	10.0		
ARIZONA	140,000	8,305	5.9		
ARKANSAS	50,000				
CALIFORNIA	1,795,000	99 ,1 15	5.5		
COLORADO	150,000	8,710	5.8		
CONNECTICUT	300,000	18,515	6.2		
DELAWARE	100,000	3,000	3.0		
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	300,000	22,201	7.4		
FLORIDA	450,000	18,300	4.1		
GEORGIA	150,000	16,875	11.2		
HAWAII	45,000	20			
IDAHO	35,000	1,000	2.8		
ILLINOIS	950,000	44,636	4.7		
INDIANA	275,000	5,028	1.8		
IOWA	150,000	200	.1		
KANSAS	135,000	15,350	11.4		
KENTUCKY	100,000	7,525	7.5		
LOUISIANA	75,000	3,100	4.1		
MAINE	45,000				
MARYLAND	225,000	13,927	6.2		
MASSACHUSETTS	325,000	8,135	2.5		
MICHIGAN	550,000	36,970	6.8		
MINNESOTA	275,000	13,011	4.7		
MISSISSIPPI	40,000	10			
MISSOURI	250,000	6,025	2.4		
MONTANA	40,000	500	1.2		
NEBRASKA	85,000	2,000	2.3		
NEVADA	25,000	3,300	13.2		
NEW HAMPSHIRE	40,000				
NEW JERSEY	350,000	7,718	2.2		
NEW MEXICO	50,000	2,000	4.0		
NEW YORK	1,650,000	63,129	3.8		

					FUND RAISING EXPENSES	
	QUOTA	CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED	% OF QUOTA	AMOUNT	% OF CONTRIBUTIONS	
	QUUTA	RECEIVED	QUUTA	AMOUNT	RECEIVED	
NORTH CAROLINA NORTH DAKOTA OHIO OKLAHOMA OREGON PENNSYLVANIA RHODE ISLAND SOUTH CAROLINA SOUTH DAKOTA TENNESSEE TEXAS UTAH VERMONT VIRGINIA WASHINGTON WEST VIRGINIA WISCONSIN WYOMING	$\begin{array}{c} 125,000\\ 30,000\\ 650,000\\ 120,000\\ 90,000\\ 700,000\\ 50,000\\ 75,000\\ 30,000\\ 175,000\\ 650,000\\ 35,000\\ 25,000\\ 250,000\\ 175,000\\ 40,000\\ 225,000\\ 30,000\\ \end{array}$	\$ 5,160 100 27,450 4,100 4,525 27,290 1,025 1,000 15,115 28,325 13,910 1,000 10,750 	4.1 4.2 3.4 5.0 3.9 2.0 1.3 8.6 4.3 5.6 .1 4.7			
TERRITORIES		· 				
UNIDENTIFIED		42,645				
TOTALS	\$ 12,720,000	\$ 632,200	5.0	·. <u>1</u> /	<u>1/</u>	

1/ No significant fund-raising expenditures have been made in the States. These columns will be completed for subsequent reports as expenditures are made.

TREASURER'S OFFICE September 5, 1975

.

, 1

THE PRESIDENT FORD COMMITTEE WEEKLY TREASURER'S REPORT

, *•*

	WEEK ENDING:	September 5, 1975		
	Beginning Totals	This Week	Totals To Date	Budgeted
CONTRIBUTIONS:				
Individual - Identified Suspense Total	\$508,825.60 \$113,215.50 \$622,041.10	\$ 2,910.00 \$ 1,250.00 \$ 4,160.00	\$511,735.60 \$114,465.50 \$626,201.10	
Committees, Reg Identified Suspense Total Total Contributions	\$ 7,750.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,500.00 - 0 - \$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,250.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 11,250.00	
Iotal Contributions	\$630,791.10	\$ 6,660.00	\$637 , 451.10	
MATCHING FUNDS (MEMO ACCO	UNT)			
Qualifiable - States Qualifiable		29 	21	
Funds Qualifiable			\$288,396.00	,
DISBURSEMENTS:				
Fund Raising Non-Fund Raising Refundable Deposits Contributions Returns Total Disbursements	\$ 60,761.22 \$ 71,184.12 \$ 1,900.00 \$ 5,251.00 \$139,096.34	\$ 6,068.46 \$ 6,342.09 - 0 - - 0 - \$ 12,410.55	\$ 66,829.68 \$ 77,526.21 \$ 1,900.00 \$ 5,251.00 \$151,506.89	
FUNDS BALANCE:				
Cash in Bank Petty Cash Certificate of Deposit Securities in process of	- sale		\$386,051.34 \$280.92 \$100,000.00 \$1,412.50	
Total Funds Balance			\$485,944.21	
STATISTICS: Total Number of Contribu Average Amount of Contri Cost of Fund Raising to	butions to date		1,213 \$525 10%	

•